VGATE
PGND
COSC
GND
VC
CS
VCC
VFB

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
51031
ALYWx
�
1
8
CS51031
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping†
CS51031YD8
−40°C < TA < 85°C
SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
CS51031YD8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
CS51031YDR8 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
CS51031YDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
CS51031GD8
0°C < TA < 70°C
SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
CS51031GD8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
CS51031GDR8 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
CS51031GDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.